## Morgan Lewis

## Via ECFS and IBFS

September 19, 2016

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

## Re: NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION

WC Docket No. 16-67; IB File No. ITC-T/C-20160307-00115 – Joint Application of DSCI Holdings Corporation, Transferor, DSCI, LLC, Licensee, and U.S. TelePacific Corp., Transferee, for Grant of Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, and Sections 63.04 and 63.24 of the Commission's Rules to Complete a Transfer of Control of an Authorized Domestic and International Section 214 Carrier

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of U.S. TelePacific Corp., we are pleased to notify the Commission that the transfer of control of DSCI, LLC to U.S. TelePacific Corp. approved in the above-referenced proceedings was completed on September 14, 2016. As a result, DCSI, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of U.S. TelePacific Corp.

Please note that the new regulatory contact for DSCI, LLC will be Ms. Nancy Lubamersky at the following address:

U.S. TelePacific Corp. 515 S. Flower Street, 47th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-2201

Tel: (510) 995-5602

Email: nlubamersky@telepacific.com

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Danielle Burt

Andrew Lipman Danielle Burt

Counsel for U.S. TelePacific Corp.

cc (via email): Mr. Michael Cowan (U.S. TelePacific)

Ms. Nancy Lubamersky (U.S. TelePacific)

Ms. Jodie May (FCC, WCB) Mr. Dennis Johnson (FCC, WCB) Mr. David Krech (FCC, IB) Ms. Sumita Mukhoty (FCC, IB)

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP